## **Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group/ Rocky Mountain Risk**

POLICY NO. A-3 DATE: November 11, 2020

## Subject: SELF INSURANCE POOL and BOCES PROGRAMS

1. Self-Insurance Pool and BOCES programs shall be developed and implemented by the Executive Director, subject to the input, review, and final approval of the Board of Directors.

2. The Executive Director shall report to the Board of Directors the status of the programs for the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group to provide for input, review, and approval by the Board of Directors.

3. All programs shall be consistent with the agreement (including any subsequent amendments thereto) entered between members of the Rocky Mountain Risk Insurance Group and the BOCES.

Legal Ref: C.R.S. 22-5-108